

IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE OF BIRBHUM
SURI BIRBHUM

Money Execution No. 51 / 2024

CNR no.- WBBB-01- 004371- 2024

**Present: Smt. Sarbani Mallik Chattopadhyay,
District Judge-in-charge, Birbhum
J.O.CODE NO.WB00664**

Order No.04
04-06-2025

This day is fixed for S.R of Jdrs.

Two S.Rs are received after duly served.

D.Hr. files lawyer's hazira alongwith track report and postal receipt.

It appears from the track report that notices are served to the Jdrs.

No step is taken by Jdrs.

On call, nobody appears and moves on behalf of Jdrs.

Hence, the case shall run exparte against the Jdrs.

Such being the case, let the case record be transferred to the Learned Additional District Judge_____

court, Suri, Birbhum for disposal.

Fix **08-07-2025** for exparte hearing.

Dictated & Corrected by me

District Judge,
Birbhum

District Judge
Birbhum