

Money ex- 51/2024

CIS No: 51/2024

08

22.09.2025

Today is fixed for filing show cause by the peitioner.

DHr files a show-cause petition praying for acceptance the same.

Perused the petition. It appears that the cause shown in the show-cause petition is found satisfactory and hence it is accepted.

Dhr also files files Warrant of Attachment of Movable property in execution.

Issue the same.

Hence the case is adjourned.

Fix 01.12.2025 for Execution report.

D & C

Addl. District Judge
4th Court, Birbhum at Suri

Addl. District Judge
4th Court, Birbhum at Suri
(JO Code.WB00997)