

10

04-02-2026

Today is fixed for steps.

No step is taken by the either parties.

Ld. Member of the Local Bar Association abstained themselves from their professional work as per their resolution. No adverse order could be passed.

Hence the case is adjourned.

Dhr is directed to take fresh steps upon the Jdr.

Fix 21-04-2026 for steps .

D & C

Addl. District Judge
4th Court, Birbhum at Suri

Addl. District Judge
4th Court, Birbhum at Suri
(JO Code.WB00997)